PERFORMANCE
FURNISHINGS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL: PLTLEGBEV-48/60

Before assembly, please remove all parts from the carton, verifying that you have the correct quantities, and read all the instructions.

INSTRUCTIONS: ‘ IN THE CARTON:

PLTLEGBEV 48 / 60

A. Installation with Adjustable Main Desk Beam PART LIST

1 M Wood Screw x 20 mm | 8 pes
2 QP [cok Boits M6 x 12 mm | 8 pes
Bolt
31 |Mex12mm 4 pes
Int diate T
4 |7 St vackat. |47
End T
5 y S:ppogtp Bracket 4 pex
6 O Sticker 8 pes
T\ Allen Key M4 1pc
ADJUSTABLE BEAM
PART LIST
8 M Wood Screw x 20 mm | 4 pes
9 Cak Bolts M& x 12 mm | 1 pc
Bolt
10 [ @ |mex12 mm 12 pes
11 ﬁ gl?ct:r Support 1 pe
RETURN CONNECTING BRACKET
PART LIST
Bolt
12 | & | M6 x 12 mm 2 jpcn
PLTBBB
PART LIST
PLTBEVELCBB
13 Csk Bolts M6 x 12 mm | 4 pcs

1. Part List 1 use in table top, table beam and PLT leg top wood bracket
2. Part List 5 use in the end leg screw hole

6 | 3. Bolts are provided in beams and connector beam bracket
A. Use Part List item 2 B. Use Part List item 2
H oF E . 2SS
RETURN CONNECTING BRACKET ~
Purchase Separately D ) : S
X )
ACE 28
B M
BDF - . .
PLTEBBB End Leg Connection Intermediate Leg Connection
Purchase Seporately 1. Please use A, C, and E holes 1. Please use B, D, and F holes

2. Stick in the end leg screw hole

10f2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS PERFORMANCE

MODEL: PLTLEGBEV-48/60 FURNISHINGS

INSTRUCTIONS:

PLT MAIN DESK BEAM
PART LIST

14 M Wood Screw x 20 mm

Bolt
15 @ M6 X 12 mm

B. Installation with Fixed Main Desk Beam

MAIN DESK BEAM
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A ATTENTION A
Do not tighten any screws or bolts until the unit is completely assembled.
Ensure all bolts and screws are tightened before using the table, check bolts and screws every 6 months.

If any parts are missing, broken, damaged or worn, stop use of product until repairs have been made using factory authorized parts.
Failure to follow these warnings may result in injury.




